

1112 Manatee Ave. West Bradenton, FL 34205 purchasing@mymanatee.org

# **Solicitation Addendum**

Addendum No.:	2
Solicitation No.:	19-R071247GL
Project No.:	
Solicitation Title:	SWWRF Electrical Building Repair and HVAC Addition
Addendum Date:	May 24, 2019
Procurement Contact:	Ashley Jones; ashley.jones@mymanatee.org

## IFBC No. 19-R071247GL IS AMENDED AS SET FORTH HEREIN. RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS POSED BY PROSPECTIVE PROPOSERS ARE PROVIDED BELOW. THIS ADDENDUM IS HEREBY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF IFBC NO. 19-R071247GL.

#### Change to:

#### ADVERTISEMENT, DATE TIME AND PLACE DUE:

The Due Date and Time for submission of Bids in response to this IFBC is <u>June 12, 2019</u> at 3:00 P.M. ET. Bids must be delivered to the following location: Manatee County Administration Building, 1112 Manatee Ave. W., Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205.

#### Change to:

#### DEADLINE FOR QUESTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS REQUESTS:

The deadline to submit all questions, inquiries, or requests concerning interpretation, clarification or additional information pertaining to this Invitation for Bid Construction to the Manatee County Procurement Division is <u>May 31, 2019</u>. Questions and inquiries should be submitted via email to the Designated Procurement Contact shown below.

#### Change to:

#### SECTION A, INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS, A.01 BID DUE DATE:

The Due Date and Time for submission of Bids in response to this Invitation for Bid (IFBC) is June <u>12, 2019</u> at 3:00 P.M. ET. Bids must be delivered to the following location: Manatee County Administration Building, 1112 Manatee Ave. W., Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205 and time stamped by a Procurement representative prior to the Due Date and Time.

### Change to: A.50 SOLICITATION SCHEDULE

Scheduled Item	Scheduled Date		
Non-Mandatory Solicitation Information			
Conference, SWWRF, 5101 65 <sup>th</sup> St. W, Bradenton, FL.			
Site tour will be conducted immediately following	May 7, 2019, at 2:00 p.m.		
the Information Conference			
Question and Clarification Deadline	<u>May 31, 2019</u>		
Final Addendum Posted	<u>June 5, 2019</u>		
Bid Due Date	June 12, 2019, at 3:00 p.m. ET		
Award Recommendation	July 2019		

#### Change to:

#### **APPENDIX F, MINIMUM QUALFICATIONS, ITEM 2:**

2. Bidder or its representative, attended the mandatory site visit.

No documentation is required for attendance to the mandatory site visit. The County will verify attendance from the meeting sign-in sheets.

2. Bidder, or its representative(s) has made an inspection of the construction site for the work specified in this IFBC on or after the date of the advertisement of this IFBC and prior to the Due Date and Time. The site may be inspected only during the operating hours of Monday through Friday from 7:00 am to 3:30 pm, located at the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF), 5101 65<sup>th</sup> St. W, Bradenton, FL. Bidder or its representative must sign in at the facility, however County staff is not required to accompany Bidder or its representative(s) to visit the electrical building.

Bidder must submit a statement with their bid on company letterhead and signed by an authorized official of Bidder that Bidder, or its representative(s), has made an inspection of the construction site, listing the date of the inspection and the individuals, by name, who conducted the inspection.

#### Change to:

## APPENDIX F, MINIMUM QUALFICATIONS, ITEM 4:

4. Bidder has provided construction services for at least three (3) clients since April 2016, that included the following components: masonry wall reapir, door removal and replacement, resurfacing interior walls,built-up type roof, and split HVAC systems<u>The scope of each submitted project does not need to contain all eight components. However, all eight components do need to be a part of the scopes cumulatively, within the projects submitted by the bidder.</u>

#### **Replace:**

#### **APPENDIX I, BID PRICING FORM**

Replace Appendix 1, Bid Pricing Form, with the attached Appendix 1, Bid Pricing Form, revised per Addendum 2.

#### **Questions and Responses:**

Q1. What is the estimated value of the project? R1. \$239,998.00.

## Q2. What is the expected start date of the project?

**R2.** August 2019.

NOTE: Items that are struck through are deleted. Items that are <u>underlined</u> have been added or changed. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the IFBC.

End of Addendum

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed non-responsive.

AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE: Theresa Webb, Procurement Official

# SWWRF ELECTRICAL BUILDING REPAIR AND HVAC ADDITION

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
1. MOBILIZATION - DEMOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$	\$	
2. Wall Repairs and Entry Door Modification		1	LS	\$	\$	
3. Roof Replacement		1	LS	\$	\$	
4.	Roof Joist Replacement	8	EA	\$	\$	
5.	Wood Roof Deck Replacement	590	SF	\$	\$	
6.	HVAC Addition	1	LS	\$	\$	
		\$				
		\$				
	\$					
TIME OF FINAL COMPLETION 150 DAYS						

# Project Based on a Completion time period of 150 Calendar Days